investors should note that, as with any budget, the allocation of the funds may change depending on
various intervening events and new circumstances, including the outcome of exploration and
development activities (including, exploration success or failure), regulatory developments and market
and general economic conditions. Accordingly, the Board reserves the right to alter the way funds are
applied on this basis.

Further information with respect to the Company’s proposed use of funds is set out in Section 5.6 of
the Prospectus.

The Directors are satisfied the Company has sufficient working capital to carry out its objectives as
stated in the Prospectus.

5714-02/3132119_5  7

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Based on actual funds raised of $2,191,500)

The table below details the Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at
30 June 2022, extracted from the audited financial statements, and the Pro Forma Statement of
Financial Position of the Company as at that date.

Note
Actual

Audited
30-Jun-22

Maximum

Pro forma
adjustments
Unaudited
30-Jun-22

Pro forma
Unaudited
30-Jun-22

   $   $   $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1 976,127  2,016,500 2,992,627

Other assets  6,063   -  6,063

Total current assets  982,190  2,016,500  2,998,690

Non-current assets

Exploration and
evaluation

 950,533  - 950,533

Property, Plant, and
equipment

 4,316  - 4,316

Total non-current
assets

 954,849   -  954,849

Total assets  1,937,039  2,016,500  3,953,539

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other
payables

 120,916   -  120,916

Total current
liabilities

 120,916   -  120,916

Total liabilities  120,916   -  120,916

Net assets  1,816,123  2,016,500  3,832,623

Equity

Share capital 2 18,496,219  2,077,703 20,573,922

Accumulated losses 3 (16,680,096) (61,203) (16,741,299)

Total equity  1,816,123  2,016,500  3,832,623

Notes:

The proforma adjustments include the following items:

1. Refer to Note 6.6.4 (Cash and cash equivalents) to the Financial Information in the Prospectus.

5714-02/3132119_5  8

2. Refer to Note 6.6.5 (Share Capital) to the Financial Information in the Prospectus.

3. Refer to Note 6.6.6 (Accumulated Losses) to the Financial Information in the Prospectus.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of the Company for release.

For further information, please contact:
Mr Jian Liu

Executive Director
info@zeusresources.com

mailto:info@zeusresources.com